Operational explanation
The air pressurized into port P passes through orifice R1 and
R2 of the air bridge circuit, and flows to the nozzles on the
comparison side and on the detection side. When the detection
side nozzle clearance becomes smaller than the clearance set
with the adjustment dial in the comparison side nozzle, a back
pressure reverses and presses up the diaphragm. This
activates the proximity switch and generates an electric signal.

Gap
switch
How to order
A
B
C
F
G
Electric connection optionE
Attachments and others
Light colorD
Code Content
Orifice size
05 φ0.5
07 φ0.7
Setting type
15 Dial detection nozzle diameter
Output style
N NPN open collector
P PNP open collector
Light color
G Green
Y Yellow
Electric connection option
F DIN terminal box (Pg11)
C0 Connector (without cable)
C1 Connector (cable 1 m attached)
C3 Connector (cable 3 m attached)
C5 Connector (cable 5 m attached)
CTL Connector common terminal box left assembly
CTR Connector common terminal box right assembly
TL Lead wire common terminal box left assembly
TR Lead wire common terminal box right assembly
Lead wire central terminal box expanding manifold
R Lead wire outlet direction right (left end for mounting)
L Lead wire outlet direction left (right end for mounting)
W Lead wire outlet direction both sides (intermediate for mounting)
Attachments and others
Blank Without bracket
B With bracket
L (*1) Dial cover with lock
Pressure gauge
Blank No pressure gauge
G2 Pressure gauge with safety mark included (G40D-8-P02-S501)
GW2 Pressure gauge assembly with safety mark (G40D-8-P02-S501)
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
B G2GN1507GPS2 TL
Contact confirmation switch (gap switch) single unit
GPS2 Series
● Port size: Rc1/8   ● Nozzle diameter: φ1.5 F.R.L
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
PresSW
Shutoff
SlowStart
FlmResistFR
Oil-ProhR
MedPresFR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FR
F.R.L

G2BTLY2 N1507MGPS2
Terminal box installation position relation diagram
How to order gap switch manifold
Basic specifications are the same as the single units on page 1133.
Specifications
Gap switch
Manifold
Orifice size
Setting type
Output style
Station No.
Pressure gauge
A
B
D
C
G
H
Electric connection optionF
Attachments and others
Lamp colorE
Code Content
Orifice size
05 φ0.5
07 φ0.7
Setting type
15 Dial detection nozzle diameter
Station No.
2 2 stations
3 3 stations
4 4 stations
5 5 stations
Output style
N NPN open collector
P PNP open collector
Lamp color
G Green
Y Yellow
Electric connection option
TL Lead wire common terminal box left assembly
TR Lead wire common terminal box right assembly
T1 Lead wire common terminal box (1st from left)
T2 Lead wire common terminal box (2nd from left)
T3 Lead wire common terminal box (3rd from left)
T4 Lead wire common terminal box (4th from left)
CTL Connector common terminal box left assembly
CTR Connector common terminal box right assembly
F DIN terminal box (Pg11)
C0 Connector (without cable)
C1 Connector (cable 1 m attached)
C3 Connector (cable 3 m attached)
C5 Connector (cable 5 m attached)
Attachments and others
Blank Without bracket
B With bracket
L (*1) Dial cover with lock
Pressure gauge
Blank No pressure gauge
G2 Pressure gauge with safety mark included (G40D-8-P02-S501)
GW2 Pressure gauge assembly with safety mark (G40D-8-P02-S501)
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
Electric connection option Degree of protection
T * IP66 equivalent
CT* IP67 equivalent
F * IP64 equivalent
C * IP67 equivalent

12HGW2LTLY2 N1507UGPS2
Terminal box installation position relation diagram
How to order gap switch unit
Basic specifications are the same as the single units on page 1133.
Specifications
Orifice size
Setting type
Output style
Station No.
Pressure gauge
A
B
D
C
I
G
H
Solenoid valve voltageJ
Electric connection optionF
Solenoid valve
electric connection
(*2)
Attachments and others
Lamp colorE
Code Content
Orifice size
05 φ0.5
07 φ0.7
Setting type
15 Dial detection nozzle diameter
Station No.
1 1 station
2 2 stations
3 3 stations
4 4 stations
5 5 stations
Output style
N NPN open collector
P PNP open collector
Lamp color
G Green
Y Yellow
Electric connection option
TL Lead wire common terminal box left assembly
TR Lead wire common terminal box right assembly
CTL Connector common terminal box left assembly
CTR Connector common terminal box right assembly
F DIN terminal box (Pg11)
C0 Connector (without cable)
C1 Connector (cable 1 m attached)
C3 Connector (cable 3 m attached)
C5 Connector (cable 5 m attached)
Attachments and others
L (*1) Dial cover with lock
Pressure gauge
Blank (*4) None
GW2 Press gauge Assy, safety mark (G40D-8-P02-S501)
Solenoid valve electric connection
2E DIN terminal box
2H DIN terminal box with lamp
3N HP terminal box with lamp
Solenoid valve voltage
1 100 VAC
2 200 VAC
3 24 VDC
A
B